
After School   Registration 
2025-2026

Questions?

Barb Campbell
Director of After School and 
Enrichment
781-314-9237
bcampbell@meadowbrook-ma.org

Click here 
to Register

Important Dates
June 16
Registration Deadline for 
2025-2026 After School programming

Late June
Confirmations sent to enrolled families

September 2
After School begins

Mid-September
Enrichment classes begin

Families are billed for After School and 
Enrichment

After School Offerings
Meadowbrook After School programs are led by professional educators who 
work closely with students’ classroom teachers to ensure a seamless 
transition from their academic day to their extended day. We are pleased to 
offer safe and age-appropriate options for all grade levels. 

Junior Kindergarten
Students bring a ready-to-eat lunch (packed at home) and eat lunch together 
in the After School space.

Balance of structured activities and free play throughout 
each time block. 

Thematic units throughout the year reinforce and scaffold the curricular skills 
students are learning during their academic day. 

Peer-to-peer engagement and social skills are reinforced in a 
warm and nurturing environment. 

Lower School (Senior Kindergarten - Grade 5)
Students in Senior Kindergarten through Grade 2 engage in 
structured activities, but also have the freedom to unwind and decompress 
from their day. 

Students in Grades 3 through 5 begin with downtime and socialization and 
then transition to a silent study hall for the completion of homework. After 
School teachers are available to provide guidance and support. 

Explore friendships across grade levels. 

Outdoor play time (weather permitting) and snack are provided. 

Middle School (Grades 6 - 8)
Following their afternoon sports, registered middle school students join After 
School for snack and a silent study hall to begin their homework. 

Middle School students who apply for a sports waiver because they are 
participating in athletics outside of school may register for a study hall that 
allows them to begin their homework while waiting for pick-up at 3:10 p.m. 
All sports waivers must be approved by Matt Gabellieri, Director of Athletics.

Fridays (all grades)
On Regular dismissal Fridays, students in JK through Grade 5 meet in the 
After School room for structured activities. We also enjoy outdoor time and 
gym time when possible. No study hall is offered for these grades on Fridays.

Middle School students registered for After School on Fridays join the After 
School programl after sports. Please note, students are expected to stay with 
their coaches after games.  

On All-School Dismissal Fridays, JK through Grade 8 are combined for 
community activities, gym time (when possible), and outdoor play. Study halls 
are not always offered.

Questions?

https://forms.gle/yx87pWycmven4K3TA


Schedules

Junior Kindergarten Lower School 
(SK - Grade 5)

Middle School 
(Grades 6-8)

12:30pm

3:10 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

Monday - Thursday Friday
 (regular dismissal)

Monday - Thursday Monday - Thursday

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

Friday
 (regular dismissal)

Friday
 (regular dismissal)

Middle School 
Athletics 

Middle School 
Athletics 

Car Line, Bus and Van 
transportation*

Car Line, Bus and Van 
transportation*

Car Line, Bus and Van 
transportation*

Car Line, Bus and Van 
transportation*

Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*

Pick up in the Main Building and Late Van**

*Bus and Van departure times will be determined by the majority dismissal time in each vehicle. For example, if there are 8 students on a van, and 5 of them 
are middle school students, the van will follow a middle school dismissal time for departure. 

** The Late Van depends on the grade-level ridership of the van each year to determine its departure time. Late Van service is not guaranteed year-to-year.

12:30pm

5:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Junior Kindergarten
Lower School (SK - Grade 5)
Middle School (Grades 6-8)

Friday All-School Dismissal

Car Line
All Bus and Van transportation

Pick up in Main Building

3:00 p.m. Pick up in Main Building

JK - Grade 8

JK - Grade 8

Click here 
to Register

T.G.I.F.
All-School Dimissal Fridays are a great day to 

schedule appointments, play dates, or 
intermittent afterschool obligations. 

Study Hall is not offered on All-School 
Dismissal days. Regular enrichment classes 
are sometimes offered, please check your 

confirmation email for specific dates.

Please see the School Calendar to confirm 
dates of All-School Dimissals during the 

2025-2026 school year. 
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Car Line, Bus and Van 
transportation*

             Middle School 
           Athletics 

https://forms.gle/yx87pWycmven4K3TA


Junior Kindergarten
12:30 - 3:10pm

1 day/week
2 days/week
3 days/week
4 days/week

JK - Grade 5
3:10 - 4:20 p.m.

1 day/week
2 days/week
3 days/week
4 days/week

JK - Grade 5
3:10 - 5:45 p.m.

1 day/week
2 days/week
3 days/week
4 days/week

Middle School
Study Hall
4:20 - 5:45 p.m.

1 day/week
2 days/week
3 days/week
4 days/week

Drop-ins

Daily Rate M-F

Session 1
Sept 2 - Dec 19

870
1739
2609
3479

388
776

1164
1552

776
1553
2329
3105

425
851

1276
1701

$31/hour
Billed Monthly

Session 2
Jan 5 - Mar 13

601
1202
1803
2404

273
546
819

1093

546
1093
1639
2185

299
599
898

1197

$31/hour
Billed Monthly

Session 3
Mar 30- Jun 5

585
1170
1755
2340

259
518
776

1035

518
1035
1553
2070

284
567
851

1134

$31/hour
Billed Monthly

All Sessions
Sept 2 - Jun 5

1866
3732
5598
7464

920
1840
2759
3680

1840
3681
5521
7360

1008
2017
3025
4032

$31/hour
Billed Monthly

Monday - Thursday Fees

Regular Dismissal
1:00 - 2:00 p.m.

1:00 - 3:00 p.m.

1:00 - 4:20 p.m.

1:00 - 5:45 p.m.

Middle School
4:20 - 5:45 p.m.
All-School Dismissal
1:00 - 2:00 p.m.

1:00 - 3:00 p.m.

1:00 - 4:20 p.m.

1:00 - 5:45 p.m.

Session 1
Sept 2- Dec 19

161

322

523

765

147

184

368

598

874

Session 2
Jan 5- Mar 13

115

230

373

546

158

115

230

373

546

Session 3
Mar 30- Jun 5

69

138

224

328

95

138

276

449

656

All Sessions
Sept 2- Jun 5

345

690

1120

1639

400

437

874

1420

2076

Friday Fees
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After School Enrollment Policies

Registration
Meadowbrook’s After School program has limited space available and is on a first come, first served 
basis. You are not guaranteed space in these programs until you have received email confirmation from 
the Director of After School. 

A contract adjustment period will be offered at the beginning of each Session. 

Registration in Enrichment classes does not secure your space in the After School program itself. 

Billing
Your Meadowbrook account will be charged for your contracted registration. Refunds or credits will 
not be applied if your child does not attend a particular After School session (or part thereof) unless it 
is a School-sponsored event or trip.

If your child needs to stay in After School beyond their contracted time block your Meadowbrook 
account will be charged the drop-in rate ($31/hr) accordingly. 

Students who are contracted for After School will receive a discounted rate for Enrichment classes that 
occur during their contracted After School time blocks. 

A late fee of $31 for every 15 minutes after 5:45 p.m. will be charged to your Meadowbrook account. 
Please be on time!

Attendance
Students may not return to After School after leaving the care of their Meadowbrook teachers. This 
includes ALL non-school sponsored events: birthday parties (on or off-campus), non-school sports, 
play dates, doctor appointments, etc. 

After School will close at 4:00 p.m. on any Friday preceding a School-scheduled long weekend and will 
close at 3:00 pm before the December and March Break.

Drop-ins

The drop-in cost is $31/hour and is charged to your Meadowbrook account. 

Drop-ins may be scheduled up to a month in advance or as late as the morning of the selected day by 
contacting Barbara Campbell, Director of After School (781-314-9237 or 
bcampbell@meadowbrook-ma.org). 

Please keep in mind, there is no guarantee of After School drop-in availability. 
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