

After School Registration 2025-2026



After School Offerings

Meadowbrook After School programs are led by professional educators who work closely with students' classroom teachers to ensure a seamless transition from their academic day to their extended day. We are pleased to offer safe and age-appropriate options for all grade levels.

Junior Kindergarten

Students bring a ready-to-eat lunch (packed at home) and eat lunch together in the After School space.

Balance of structured activities and free play throughout each time block.

Thematic units throughout the year reinforce and scaffold the curricular skills students are learning during their academic day.

Peer-to-peer engagement and social skills are reinforced in a warm and nurturing environment.

Lower School (Senior Kindergarten - Grade 5)

Students in **Senior Kindergarten through Grade 2** engage in structured activities, but also have the freedom to unwind and decompress from their day.

Students in **Grades 3 through 5** begin with downtime and socialization and then transition to a silent study hall for the completion of homework. After School teachers are available to provide guidance and support.

Explore friendships across grade levels.

Outdoor play time (weather permitting) and snack are provided.

Middle School (Grades 6 - 8)

Following their afternoon sports, registered middle school students join After School for snack and a silent study hall to begin their homework.

Middle School students who apply for a sports waiver because they are participating in athletics outside of school may register for a study hall that allows them to begin their homework while waiting for pick-up at 3:10 p.m. All sports waivers must be approved by Matt Gabellieri, Director of Athletics.

Fridays (all grades)

On Regular dismissal Fridays, students in JK through Grade 5 meet in the After School room for structured activities. We also enjoy outdoor time and gym time when possible. No study hall is offered for these grades on Fridays.

Middle School students registered for After School on Fridays join the After School program after sports. Please note, students are expected to stay with their coaches after games.

On All-School Dismissal Fridays, JK through Grade 8 are combined for community activities, gym time (when possible), and outdoor play. Study halls are not always offered.

[Click here
to Register](#)

Important Dates

June 16

Registration Deadline for
2025-2026 After School programming

Late June

Confirmations sent to enrolled families

September 2

After School begins

Mid-September

Enrichment classes begin

Families are billed for After School and
Enrichment

Questions?



Barb Campbell

Director of After School and

Enrichment

781-314-9237

bcampbell@meadowbrook-ma.org

Schedules

	Junior Kindergarten		Lower School (SK - Grade 5)		Middle School (Grades 6-8)	
	Monday - Thursday	Friday (regular dismissal)	Monday - Thursday	Friday (regular dismissal)	Monday - Thursday	Friday (regular dismissal)
12:30pm						
1:00 p.m.		Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*		Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*		
2:00 p.m.						
3:10 p.m.	Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*		Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*		Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*	Middle School Athletics
4:20 p.m.					Middle School Athletics	Middle School Athletics
5:45 p.m.	Car Line, Bus and Van transportation*					
	Pick up in the Main Building and Late Van**					

*Bus and Van departure times will be determined by the majority dismissal time in each vehicle. For example, if there are 8 students on a van, and 5 of them are middle school students, the van will follow a middle school dismissal time for departure.

** The Late Van depends on the grade-level ridership of the van each year to determine its departure time. Late Van service is not guaranteed year-to-year.

Friday All-School Dismissal

	Junior Kindergarten Lower School (SK - Grade 5) Middle School (Grades 6-8)
12:30pm	
1:00 p.m.	Car Line All Bus and Van transportation
3:00 p.m.	JK - Grade 8 Pick up in Main Building
5:45 p.m.	JK - Grade 8 Pick up in Main Building

T.G.I.F.

All-School Dismissal Fridays are a great day to schedule appointments, play dates, or intermittent afterschool obligations.

Study Hall is not offered on All-School Dismissal days. Regular enrichment classes are sometimes offered, please check your confirmation email for specific dates.

Please see the School Calendar to confirm dates of All-School Dismissals during the 2025-2026 school year.

[Click here to Register](#)

Monday - Thursday Fees

	Session 1 Sept 2 - Dec 19	Session 2 Jan 5 - Mar 13	Session 3 Mar 30- Jun 5	All Sessions Sept 2 - Jun 5
Junior Kindergarten 12:30 - 3:10pm				
1 day/week	870	601	585	1866
2 days/week	1739	1202	1170	3732
3 days/week	2609	1803	1755	5598
4 days/week	3479	2404	2340	7464
JK - Grade 5 3:10 - 4:20 p.m.				
1 day/week	388	273	259	920
2 days/week	776	546	518	1840
3 days/week	1164	819	776	2759
4 days/week	1552	1093	1035	3680
JK - Grade 5 3:10 - 5:45 p.m.				
1 day/week	776	546	518	1840
2 days/week	1553	1093	1035	3681
3 days/week	2329	1639	1553	5521
4 days/week	3105	2185	2070	7360
Middle School Study Hall 4:20 - 5:45 p.m.				
1 day/week	425	299	284	1008
2 days/week	851	599	567	2017
3 days/week	1276	898	851	3025
4 days/week	1701	1197	1134	4032
Drop-ins	\$31/hour Billed Monthly	\$31/hour Billed Monthly	\$31/hour Billed Monthly	\$31/hour Billed Monthly
Daily Rate M-F				

Friday Fees

	Session 1 Sept 2- Dec 19	Session 2 Jan 5- Mar 13	Session 3 Mar 30- Jun 5	All Sessions Sept 2- Jun 5
Regular Dismissal 1:00 - 2:00 p.m.				
	161	115	69	345
1:00 - 3:00 p.m.	322	230	138	690
1:00 - 4:20 p.m.	523	373	224	1120
1:00 - 5:45 p.m.	765	546	328	1639
Middle School 4:20 - 5:45 p.m.				
	147	158	95	400
All-School Dismissal 1:00 - 2:00 p.m.				
	184	115	138	437
1:00 - 3:00 p.m.	368	230	276	874
1:00 - 4:20 p.m.	598	373	449	1420
1:00 - 5:45 p.m.	874	546	656	2076

After School Enrollment Policies

Registration

Meadowbrook's After School program has limited space available and is on a first come, first served basis. You are not guaranteed space in these programs until you have received email confirmation from the Director of After School.

A contract adjustment period will be offered at the beginning of each Session.

Registration in Enrichment classes does not secure your space in the After School program itself.

Billing

Your Meadowbrook account will be charged for your contracted registration. Refunds or credits will not be applied if your child does not attend a particular After School session (or part thereof) unless it is a School-sponsored event or trip.

If your child needs to stay in After School beyond their contracted time block your Meadowbrook account will be charged the drop-in rate (\$31/hr) accordingly.

Students who are contracted for After School will receive a discounted rate for Enrichment classes that occur during their contracted After School time blocks.

A late fee of \$31 for every 15 minutes after 5:45 p.m. will be charged to your Meadowbrook account. Please be on time!

Attendance

Students may not return to After School after leaving the care of their Meadowbrook teachers. This includes ALL non-school sponsored events: birthday parties (on or off-campus), non-school sports, play dates, doctor appointments, etc.

After School will close at 4:00 p.m. on any Friday preceding a School-scheduled long weekend and will close at 3:00 pm before the December and March Break.

Drop-ins

The drop-in cost is \$31/hour and is charged to your Meadowbrook account.

Drop-ins may be scheduled up to a month in advance or as late as the morning of the selected day by contacting Barbara Campbell, Director of After School (781-314-9237 or bcampbell@meadowbrook-ma.org).

Please keep in mind, there is no guarantee of After School drop-in availability.